

SECTION IV B

Listed on 01.07.2015
Court No.12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 5502 OF
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Pawan Kumar AggarwalPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The office report for direction dated 02.05.2015 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"It is stated by the learned counsel for respondent No.3 that full set of the SLP paper book is not furnished to her and she seeks time.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation."

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has on 08.05.2015 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner after taking NOC from earlier Advocate Mr. S.K. Pasi and also filed an application under section 24(2) of right to fair compensation with affidavit which was defective and letter was issued to the Advocate but he has not cured the defects so far. Being defective, the application could not be circulated.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with

this office report for direction.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Advocate
312, M. C. Setalvad, Lawyers Chamber,
Supreme Court of India,
Tilak Lane New Delhi-110001.

Mr. C. K. Sucharita, Advocate
214, New Lawyers Chambers
C. K. Daphtary Block,
Supreme Court of India,
Tilak Lane New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS-Mty